



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT OF PUBLIC HEARING

The State Water Resources Control Board has postponed the Public Hearing to consider the

ADMINISTRATIVE CIVIL LIABILITY COMPLAINT

regarding

ADVANCED GEO, INC., ADVANCED GEOENVIRONMENTAL, INC., AND ROBERT MARTY

The Public Hearing listed above was scheduled to commence on January 26, 2022

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE

The Public Hearing described in the October 11, 2021 Revised Notice of Public Hearing and Hearing Procedure (Hearing Notice) is postponed. The Public Hearing will not occur on January 26, 2022. Further notification will be provided when the Public Hearing is rescheduled or cancelled.

The parties to this matter have requested the removal of the Public Hearing from the calendar as they finalize settlement documents. In light of this, Hearing Officer Firestone has postponed the Public Hearing indefinitely.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS

During the pendency of this proceeding, ex parte communication rules, as described in the Hearing Notice, remain in effect. Non-controversial questions concerning this postponement should be directed to Advisory Team member Therese Barakatt at <u>Therese.Barakatt@waterboards.ca.gov</u>.

October 29, 2021

Date

BUNJON

Jeanine Townsend Clerk to the Board

E. JOAQUIN ESQUIVEL, CHAIR | EILEEN SOBECK, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

1001 | Street, Sacramento, CA 95814 | Mailing Address: P.O. Box 100, Sacramento, CA 95812-0100 | www.waterboards.ca.gov